8 7 6 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST RE:V |5 |(>NS
@cowmsmzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. [ TEM 20 LOC/_\\TED SET UP GAGE A 66 — o e T
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION @ AT TRONTHOLES 45363 7-3 A | SEE ECO-05-014535 covains | LIL | HC
| 426576 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 4265762 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 4265766 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1426576-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | | | | | | 1490525-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
7-1426576-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION ) - ) - 12
714265766 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY [INS. BARREL I I O s R R I [338705-1 | DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE |/
303 3] 3 3] 3 2-23147-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 170
foldcbo76 7] A SPARE PARTS KIT el 2 294 5 | | | | | | 1490524-1  |DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
[.0904+.020] : s I I i i 0O
| | | | | | 461264 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
D >l 22 2] 2|2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
@ | | | | | | 1 424350-1  |HOLDER, PIN 65
CEIMF DATA BURNDY FCI TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS /5 C:::EE\\\E\ e | ‘ ‘ ‘ | | 986050 WASHER. FLAT PRECISION 54
TERMINAL NAME: BURNDY PIN & SOCKET TERMINALS | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR. SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI17C TYPE RANGE | | | | | | 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 67
WIRE 78 [.070 IN] 0 50mmi- | 50mme TERM[géingEPORT >l el 2| 2] 2?2 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
| | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
[NSUL 3.6 0140 IN] O 2.30-3.00 [.091-.118 IN]A | | | | | | 5 18000 0 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 T5g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - N R R - - T58
3.80-4.60 [.150-.181 IN] SC——F= 408-8327 - - - - o
TERMINAL - - FEED | | | | | | 1338685 | PAWL, FEED 156
] APPL SPEC . . @é@b 18 [.440 IN) R - - 155
VR ] 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPI IED (59”9”9 >l 22 2] 2|2 -18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 153
(2 | | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 Y-
o SURNDT PN - - | | | | | | §11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
| | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
1972834~ 21059-07 - ) T 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1572835 | 21062-07 : - -l - -] - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED |43
- - i ) R -] 13386761 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FLED AT
- - - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| |46
o . e _ TR EEEEEEEEEN 690191-| PLUG, NYLON 149
| | | | | | 338660 | RAM |44
CollsizE FEJ HE IGHT _ LENGTH [N | | | | | | 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
L 50mm’ /6 |57 £0.05 [.062 £.002 IN] 9-354778-3 1.2960] | | | | | | 690124~ | WASHER, RAM (.115) |47
. 00mm® .34 £0.05 [.053 4.002 IN] [-354779-4 [ 3060] | | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
0 o ? 11 40 05 [ 044 + 002 IN] 33547794 1 31607 RN 23241 BALL, STEEL 40
| | | | | | 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
| | | | | | 1320922 - | DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
| | | | | | 354777~ | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY |37
B | | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
| | | | | | 690212~ | POST, RAM 135
| | | | | | 1320934-1  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
? ? ? ? 27 [ -18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
| | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
| | | | | | |-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
| | | | | | 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
| | | | | | 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
| | | | | | |-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER |28
>l 22l 2] 22 |1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
1@!!!D | | | | | | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
| | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
zfg AECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. | | | | | | 1320928-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. JS S A 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 2o
3 | 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION Lo L 6904722 STRIFPER N
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | \ \ \ | | - 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 0.0 2
Lol 4444 18025-7 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG W4 120
A CUT TO LENGTH ON ASSEMBLY . - | - - | - 690477 - | STRIPPER 119
|- : : I
zﬁk ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS. 35664 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT e
sz |.5Omm2 WIRE SIZE WILL NOT MEET TENSITLE VALUE TO TYCO - - - 116
FLECTRONICS UK STANDARDS, THEREFORE CANNOT BE RECOMMENDED - 115
FOR USE IN THIS TERMINAL. - - 4
BN : : E
Zﬁl #Hi%té??HER$E%é|iE€WN 'S THAT OF THE APPLICATOR AND NOT | ‘ ‘ ‘ | | £ 597800 SPRING COMPRESSION g
] ‘ | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP . SHEAR I
- - | 132092 1-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
| | | | | | 462006 - | FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 19
N | | 1633130-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 070 8
| | | | | | 3-240641-7 |SPACER 7
| | | | | | 3-455889-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | |-238011-0 |[BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - - 184 | 2 ? 2 | | | 5-1583690-5 |CRIMPER, INSUL O 3
- : 183 - - - : : 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - § | 82 2 e pe bl 3-456404-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A ; : , go 77-76|-72|- 71| 6| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ _ ’ 7 9 VI o, SHANGE thp FIECotmall H e T SaoR 2T o DWS_ PROUSE [60CT 2000 tqcﬂ Tyco Electronics
B B ' 7 8 DIMENSTONS TOLERANCES LINLESS CHT E,emn’cs qu”Sburg) e
- ! 177 o LI HERSESPEIEED: 1P o M I™ S IDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
— _ . 7 6 ? Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC ~
- - 175 @ i g Etg i APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC -
~ ~ - _7 Zi ﬁNgth +- N See Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER 1AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|426576 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NO CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




